One (1) copy of names and addresses of all abutting property owners on 
the rear, sides, and across the street or alley, on 8 ½” x 11” stationary 

4. One (1) copy of a site plan of property showing building size, setbacks, 

streets, parking area, etc. 

5. One hundred-sixty five dollar ($165.00) non-refundable fee 
▪ Checks and money orders made payable to: City of Lorain 

All complete applications, required documentation and fees must be submitted at 
least fourteen (14) business days prior to the next regularly scheduled meeting.